FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

10-30-20(

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/Th

12-12-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101547417 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	(s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name HURST APPLIANCE	Month Day Year 10 25 2000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
X Other PROPRIETORSHIP	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation MICHIGAN
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name VARI-VENT INC.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 25530 SCHOENIHE	ERR ROAD
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) WARR FN	MI 48080
Individual General Partnership City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, and
Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
➤ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation MICHIGAN
/2000 GTDN11 00000166 1844296 FO	DR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0810

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Com Patent and Trademark O TRADEMARI
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 8/0- >	75-5680
Name	PETER D. KESIFE	
Address (line 1)	KEEFE AND ASSOCIATES	
Address (line 2)	24405 GRATIOT AVE	
Address (line 3)	EAST POINTE, MI 48021	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	# /

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 8/0- >> 5-5680
Name PETER D. KEEFE
Address (line 1) KEEFE AND ASSOCIATES
Address (line 2) 24405 GRATIOT AVE
Address (line 3) EAST POINTE, MI 48021
Address (line 4)
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # //
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1844296
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # /
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No >
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

PETER D. KREFE Name of Person Signing

Signature

10 | 26 | 2000 Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas, Hurst Appliance, a proprietorship of Macomb county, MI located at 24524 Harper Avenue, Saint Clair Shores, MI 48080 (formerly located at 23210 Greater Mack Ave., St. Clair Shores, MI 48080), is the owner of the trademark VARI-VENT having Registration Number 1,844,296, and having been registered on July 12, 1994;

Whereas, Vari-Vent, Inc., a Michigan Corporation located at 25530 Schoenherr Road, Warren, MI 48080 is desirous of acquiring said VARI-VENT trademark;

Now, therefore, for the sum of \$1.00 and other valuable consideration, Hurst Appliance, Inc. does hereby assign to Vari-Vent, Inc. effective July 11, 2000, all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to said VARI-VENT trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said VARI-VENT trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed at Eastpointe, MI, this $\frac{25}{25}$ day of October, 2000.

Hurst Appliance

by its owner, Donald P. Hurst

Dated: 10.25-00

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF MACOMB

RECORDED: 10/30/2000

Before me, this 25th day of October, 2000, personally appeared, to me known to be Donald P. Hurst, the owner of Hurst Appliance, who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed duly pursuant to his authority.

Christian 4d. Stater Notary Public, Oakland County, ME Acting In Macomb County, MI My comm. expires <u>05/04/04</u>

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0812